

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2015 Non-Personal Records

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by IADT. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed.

FOI Reference	Date Request Received	Requestor Category	Description of Request	Decision	Date of Response
FOI 63	24/03/2015	Business/Interest Group	Separately, for each of the years 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012 and 2013 - (a) The number the graduates in each of four named discipline areas broken down into level of qualifications. (b) the no. of graduates awarded each separate grade in each of the named disciplines for each of the level of qualifications. (c) The total no. of graduates in each of the qualifications Higher Certificate, Ordinary Degree and Honours Bachelor's Degree (d) the total no. of graduates awarded each separate grade for each of the qualifications in (c) above.	Granted	21/04/2015
FOI 64	09/04/2015	Business/Interest Group	Information on the number of students (for years 2009 - 2014) who did not progress to 2nd yr. of education in IADT, the courses of study, the level of study (6, 7 or 8) and the reasons if possible. The request was amended by agreement to exclude 2014 as that information was not yet available at the time of request.	Granted	05/05/2015
FOI 65	26/04/2015	Journalist	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1.How many students were formally excluded from the IT in 2014 and 2014 2.If any why were they excluded. 3.What was the nature of these exclusions. 4.How many students have been disciplined for offences relating to the use of or sale of illegal drugs on campus in 2013 and 2014 5.How many students were disciplined for plagiarism in 2013 and 2014. 6.How many recorded cases of plagiarism in 2013 and 2014 	Granted	17/05/2015

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2015 Non-Personal Records

			7.How many students disciplined for breaching exam rules in the same time frame		
FOI 66	22/07/2015	Business/Interest Group	<p>1. Documents describing the details of all financial transactions between IADT and bodies within the Roman Catholic Church during 2014. This includes payments in relation to Chaplaincy services and other payments made by IADT to bodies within the Roman Catholic Church</p> <p>2. Minutes of meetings at which decisions were taken to pay monies to bodies within the Roman Catholic Church/documents on decision making process.</p> <p>3. Documents on tender process, requests for proposals, job advertisements or other public process on the selection process for this service.</p> <p>4. Any documents, Service agreements in connection with this service.</p> <p>5. Documents describing policies of the Institute with respect to religious equality within the college.</p> <p>6. Documents describing the policies of the Institute in relation to the Roman Catholic chaplaincy service and how it should address students of different faiths and none.</p> <p>7. Documents describing data, statistics or metrics that the Institute has on the religious breakdown of the student body.</p> <p>8. Any 40/02 Declaration that was issued, in the case that a contract for services was awarded without tender in respect of the Chaplaincy.</p>	Part granted/part refused under S15(1)(a)	20/08/2015
FOI 67	26/08/2015	Journalist	Details of all purchase orders from March 2012 to the present day.	18/09/2015	Granted
FOI 69	12/10/2015	Journalist	The amount of money currently owed in fees to the university/how long have these fees been owed/what is being done to collect the fees owed/how are the unpaid fees impacting the university.	10/11/2015	Granted

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2015 Non-Personal Records

FOI 70	19/10/2015	Journalist	The number of undergraduate students who had to repeat one or more exams or modules in IADT during the academic years: 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14 and 2014/15	17/11/2015	Granted
FOI 71	23/11/2015	Journalist	1. The number of students currently on the waiting list for counselling services in IADT. 2. The number of students who were on a waiting list of counselling services in IADT this time last year. 3. The number of counsellors who worked with students in 2014.	09/12/2015	Granted

The CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE is divided into six categories –

1. **Journalist**
2. **Business/Interest Groups**
3. **Oireachtas/Public Representatives,**
4. **Staff**
5. **Client**
6. **Others**

1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal records** from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities. 3.
3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g., Request from a Student to a body in the education sector etc.